
 
 
Short Tender Notice - “Procurement of electrical & telephone instruments for day to 
                                                   day Maintainace of office and residential building” 

 
 

 
Tel.No.26361446/7/8       Fax No.26361573 
 

Central Institute of Fisheries Education 
(Deemed University, ICAR) 
Versova, Mumbai - 400 061 

 
F. No. 32(164)/Works/2015-16/F-15                       Date: 30 June 2016 
  
   
 

Short Tender Notice 
 
 

Quotations are invited in sealed envelope from eligible and approved Govt. 

registered bidders for supply of “Procurement of electrical & telephone instruments 

for day to day Maintainace of office and residential building”. Quotations duly 

completed in all respects shall be received up to 1500 hrs. on 22.07.2016, and the 

same shall be opened at 1530 hrs. on 22.07.2016. Quoted rates must be valid for 90 

days from the date of acceptance of the quotation.  

Interested bidders may download the quotation from our website 
http://www.cife.edu.in. 

 
Quotations received after the due date and time will not be entertained. The 

Director of the institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations 

without assigning any reasons whatsoever. No correspondence shall be entertained 

in this regard. 

 

        
   
 

 Senior Administrative Officer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

F. No. 32(164)/Works/2015-16/F-15                               Date: 30 June 2016 
 
 
To 
 

LIST ENCLOSED 
 
 
SUB:  Quotation for Procurement of electrical & telephone instruments for day to day 
           Maintainace of office and residential building- regarding.  
 

Sir, 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed dealers / suppliers for supply of electrical & 
telephone instruments for CIFE as per the specifications and quantity mentioned in the 
enclosed Annexure. Sealed quotations should reach the office of the undersigned on or 
before 1500 hrs. on 22.07.2016; and the quotations shall be opened on the same day at 
1530 hrs.  Sealed quotations can also be dropped in the “tender collection box” placed in 
the office of the works section. Quotations received after due date and time shall not be 
accepted. CIFE is not responsible for any postal delay, in case the quotations are sent 
through post.  
 

Following are the terms and conditions: 
 

1) Quoted rates should be valid for 90 days 
 

2) Quoted rates should be inclusive of the cost of materials loading and unloading 
charges, and transportation charges. Materials should be supplied in the new campus 
of CIFE. 
 

3) Taxes, if any, as applicable, should be clearly mentioned; failing which, it will be 
presumed that the quoted rates are inclusive of all taxes. 
 

4) The total amount of Earnest Money Deposit payable by you is Rs.9,300/- (Rupees Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) for the fulfillment of 
contract. DD Should be drawn in the name of “ICAR Unit – CIFE” payable at Mumbai” 
 

5) Materials/ articles supplied should be as per the specifications mentioned in the 
enclosed annexure. Materials/ articles of sub-standard specifications shall be rejected. 
 

6) No advance shall be paid. 
 

7) Payment will be made only after the supply of the ordered articles/ materials in full 
quantity and as per prescribed technical specifications. 
 

8) Payment shall be made through RTGS/ NEFT.  
 

9) No part payment shall be made. 
 

10)  If your firm is placed with supply order, all the items shall be supplied within 7 days from 
the date of receipt of Purchase Order. 
 

The Director, CIFE reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders whether lowest 
rate or not, without any assigning any reasons for non-acceptance of any quotations. 
CST/MST, Registration No. should be mentioned in the Quotation letter. 
                             Yours faithfully, 
 
 
  

     Senior Administrative Officer 
 
Enclosed: BOQ with specifications 
 

 

  

 ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION  
   (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)             

Off. Yari Road, Seven Bungalow, Versova, Andheri (W) 
 

   
Mumbai  –  400 061  

 Tel: 022 - 26361446/7/8    Fax: 022 - 26361573  
  Website: www.cife.edu.in  



ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(DEEMED UNIVERSITY) 

MUMBAI – 400 061 

SN Particulars Units Qty Rate Amount 
Tube light rod , Bulb 220 volt  (Philips / Anchor make or equivalent)  
1 40 watt slim Per 250     
2  20 watt slim Per 50     
3 18 watt ( PL)  2 Pin Per 50     
4 11 watt (Pl-C) tube 2 pin Per 100     
5 Slim tube rod (28 watt) Per 50     
6 400 watt Metal halide 

light tube 
Per 25     

7 100 watt bulb (pin type) Per 25     
8 70 watt Metal halide light 

bulb (thread type) 
Per 10     

9 CFL 18 Watts Per 50     
10 36 watt pl 4 pin tube Per 25     
Tube light Choke (open type copper) (Philips or Equivalent)   
11 40 watt 220 volt Per 150     
12 Metal halide light Chock 

(400 watt) with  Igniter 
Per 20     

13  36/28 watt 220 volt 
electronic type 

Per 50     

14  11watt 220 volt Per 25     
15 18 watt 220 volt Per 25     
Tube Starter Philips/ Anchor make or equivalent   
16  20/ 40 watt 220 volt Per 50     
17 20/ 40 watt 110 volt Per 25     
P.V.C. Multistrand copper Wire Polycab make or equivalent   
18 1 sq. mm. bundle 8     
19 1.5 sq mm. bundle 5     
20 2.5 sq. mm. bundle 5     
21 4 sq. mm. bundle 5     
Modular switch/socket Roma Anchor make or equivalent   
22 Step up fan regulator 

socket type Roma make 
Per 25     

23 6 module plate with open 
box 

Per 15     

24 16 amp switch Per 75     
25 16 amp 5 pin socket Per 50     
26 5 amp switch Per 25     
Switch/socket ordinary Anchor make or equivalent    
27  Switch 5 amp 220 volt Per 100     
28  5 pin socket 5amp 220 

volt 
Per 100     

29 Fan regulator socket type Per 25     
MCB  Indo / Havel’s  make or equivalent                  
30 63 amp.  (Four pole) Per 25     
31 32  amp. (single pole) Per 50     
32 63 amp. ( 3 pole)  Per 25     
33 Telephone connection 

box 
Per 25     



34 Wall Rowel Plug Plastic      
8 no size 

Pkt 25     

35 Insulation tape Bhor or 
Anchor  

Per 50     

Wooden Screw   
36 1" Size Box 10     
37 2" Size Box 10     
38  Telephone Instrument 

Beetle make model 
Sigma plus  

Per 100     

39 Casing Patti Modi make 
¾ size 

Per 50     

40 DP switch 16 amp 220 
volts 

Per 75     

41 2.5 mfd. fan condenser Per 100     
42 Cable 4 sq. mm 4 core 

copper armored Full 
Gaug 

Mtrs 100     

Tube fitting   
43 4 feet tube fitting with 40 

watt tube rod 
Per 12     

44 4 feet security light tube 
fitting with 40 watt  with        
tube rod 

Per 20     

45 Street Light Fitting for 
suitable for CFL Bulb 

Per 20     

46 16 Amps Top (Three Pin) Per 25     
47 6 Amps Top (Three Pin) Per 25     
48 Telephone Wire (2 Pair) bundle 10     
49 2.5 sq mm 3 core cable bundle 2     
      Total Rs.   

 

      Taxes if any,   

Taxes if any,   
Grand Total Rs. 

  

Amount in words Rupees ________________________________________ only) 

Date: 

 Seal: Sign. of Bidders 
 


